Summary Results Report
ND 2020 Cass Co. General

November 3, 2020
Statistics TOTAL  Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
Election Day Precincts Reporting 0 of 38 0 0 0 0
Precincts Complete 0 of 38 0 0 0 0
Precincts Partially Reported 0 of 38 0 0 0 0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 38 0f 38 0 38 38 0
Registered Voters - Total 0
Ballots Cast - Total 86,512 0 54,436 31,927 149
Ballots Cast - Blank 7 0 3 4 0
Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%
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President/Vice President
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
DEM Biden 40,311 0 20,358 19,861 92
LIB Jorgensen 2,495 0 1,599 893 3
REP Trump 42,619 0 31,928 10,639 52
Write-In Totals 628 0 362 266 0
Total Votes Cast 86,053 0 54,247 31,659 147
Overvotes 50 0 13 36 1
Undervotes 409 0 176 232 1
Representative in Congress
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
REP Kelly Armstrong 46,877 0 33,718 13,103 56
DEM Zach Raknerud 34,055 0 16,879 17,097 79
LIB Steven James Peterson 3,526 0 2,587 935 4
Write-In Totals 77 0 55 21 1
Total Votes Cast 84,535 0 53,239 31,156 140
Overvotes 33 0 20 13 0
Undervotes 1,944 0 1,177 758 9
State Senator D16
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
REP David A Clemens 5434 0 4,337 1,090 7
DEM Kari Breker 4,969 0 2,912 2,040 17
Write-In Totals 19 0 14 5 0
Total Votes Cast 10,422 0 7,263 3,135 24
Overvotes 6 0 6 0 0
Undervotes 329 0 225 104 0
State Senator D20
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
REP Randy D Lemm 312 0 195 117 0
DEM Paul R Hanson 120 0 39 81 0
Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 432 [1} 234 198 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 13 0 4 9 0
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State Senator D22
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
REP Mark Weber 7,535 0 5,537 1,994 4
DEM Laetitia Hellerud 3,498 0 1,785 1,710 3
Write-In Totals 5 0 4 1 0
Total Votes Cast 11,038 0 7,326 3,705 7
Overvotes 3 0 1 2 0
Undervotes 312 0 183 128 1
State Senator D24
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
DEM Larry J Robinson 208 0 70 137 1
REP Mike Wobbema 328 0 202 125 1
Write-In Totals 2 0 1 1 0
Total Votes Cast 538 [1} 273 263 2
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 21 0 10 11 0
State Senator D44
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
DEM Merrill Piepkorn 3,800 0 1,742 2,050 8
REP Tim Flakoll 3,209 0 2,240 965 4
Write-In Totals 13 0 6 7 0
Total Votes Cast 7,022 0 3,988 3,022 12
Overvotes 1 0 0 1 0
Undervotes 152 0 95 56 1
State Senator D46
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
DEM Terri Hedman 3,636 0 1,652 1,976 8
REP Jim Roers 4,274 0 2,858 1,410 6
Write-In Totals 7 0 5 2 0
Total Votes Cast 7,917 0 4,515 3,388 14
Overvotes 3 0 2 1 0
Undervotes 224 0 129 94 1
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State Representative D16
Vote For 2
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
REP Andrew Marschall 4,779 0 3,753 1,018 8
DEM Tracey L Wilkie 4,444 0 2,577 1,855 12
REP Ben Koppelman 5,430 0 4,208 1,214 8
DEM Hamida Dakane 3,865 0 2,223 1,630 12
Write-In Totals 23 0 19 4 0
Total Votes Cast 18,541 0 12,780 5,721 40
Overvotes 6 0 2 4 0
Undervotes 2,967 0 2,206 753 8
State Representative D20
Vote For 2
TOTAL  Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
REP Jared Hagert 271 0 168 103 0
DEM John Martin Pederson 132 0 42 90 0
REP Mike Beltz 257 0 160 97 0
DEM Zachary Blotsky 117 0 37 80 0
Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 777 0 407 370 0
Overvotes 2 0 2 0 0
Undervotes M 0 67 44 0
State Representative D22
Vote For 2
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
REP Michael Howe 6,824 0 5,008 1,812 4
DEM Jodi Meisch 3,414 0 1,730 1,681 3
REP Brandy L Pyle 6,780 0 4,906 1,872 2
DEM Will Thompson 2,881 0 1,398 1,480 3
Write-In Totals 1 0 9 2 0
Total Votes Cast 19,910 0 13,051 6,847 12
Overvotes 4 0 0 4 0
Undervotes 2,792 0 1,969 819 4
State Representative D24
Vote For 2
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
DEM Naomi T Muscha 219 0 70 148 1
DEM Bradley Edin 168 0 53 114 1
REP Dwight Kiefert 310 0 186 123 1
REP Cole Christensen 292 0 178 113 1
Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0 0
Total Votes Cast 990 0 488 498 4
Overvotes 2 0 2 0 0
Undervotes 126 0 76 50 0
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State Representative D44
Vote For 2
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
REP Scott Wagner 3,157 0 2,207 946 4
DEM Karla Rose Hanson 3,784 0 1,790 1,988 6
DEM Joshua A Boschee 3,570 0 1,684 1,880 6
Write-In Totals 67 0 53 14 0
Total Votes Cast 10,578 0 5,734 4,828 16
Overvotes 4 0 0 4 0
Undervotes 3,768 0 2,432 1,326 10
State Representative D46
Vote For 2
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
REP Shannon Roers Jones 3,974 0 2,584 1,384 6
DEM Ben W Hanson 3,346 0 1,483 1,856 7
DEM Ben M Hanson 3,349 0 1,468 1,875 6
REP Jim Kasper 3,632 0 2,428 1,200 4
Write-In Totals 11 0 9 2 0
Total Votes Cast 14,312 0 7,972 6,317 23
Overvotes 6 0 2 4 0
Undervotes 1,970 0 1,318 645 7
Governor/Lt. Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
DEM Lenz/Vig 31,055 0 15,529 15,450 76
REP Burgum/Sanford 50,649 0 35,320 15,265 64
LIB Hendrickson/Voytek 2,737 0 2,104 630 3
Write-In Totals 951 0 786 163 2
Total Votes Cast 85,392 0 53,739 31,508 145
Overvotes 63 0 27 36 0
Undervotes 1,057 0 670 383 4
State Auditor
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
REP Joshua C Gallion 45,346 0 32,911 12,379 56
DEM Patrick Hart 37,011 0 18,910 18,020 81
Write-In Totals 132 0 85 45 2
Total Votes Cast 82,489 0 51,906 30,444 139
Overvotes 14 0 4 10 0
Undervotes 4,009 0 2,526 1,473 10
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State Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL
DEM Mark Haugen 37,394
REP Thomas Beadle 45,240
Write-In Totals 226
Total Votes Cast 82,860
Overvotes 30
Undervotes 3,622
Insurance Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Jon Godfread 66,777
Write-In Totals 2,649
Total Votes Cast 69,426
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 17,075
Public Service Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Brian Kroshus 45,293
DEM Casey D Buchmann 36,485
Write-In Totals 106
Total Votes Cast 81,884
Overvotes 19
Undervotes 4,609

Superintendent Public Instruction
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Brandt J Dick 25,909
Kirsten Baesler 49,197
Write-In Totals 502
Total Votes Cast 75,608
Overvotes 21
Undervotes 10,883
Justice Supreme Court
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Jon Jay Jensen 67,057
Write-In Totals 785
Total Votes Cast 67,842
Overvotes 15
Undervotes 18,655

Election
Day

Election
Day
0

0
0
0
0

Election
Day
0

0
0
0
0
0

Election
Day
0

0
0
0
0
0

Election
Day
0

0
0
0
0

Early Absentee/ Canvassin

Voting Mail g
19,245 18,070 79
32,727 12,456 57

158 68 0
52,130 30,594 136

13 17 0
2,293 1,316 13

Early Absentee/ Canvassin

Voting Mail g
44,838 21,848 91
1,299 1,340 10
46,137 23,188 101
9 2 0
8,290 8,737 48

Early Absentee/ Canvassin

Voting Mail g
32,655 12,582 56
18,811 17,594 80

75 31 0
51,541 30,207 136
9 10 0
2,886 1,710 13

Early Absentee/ Canvassin

Voting Mail g
15,228 10,638 43
31,265 17,855 77

380 121 1
46,873 28,614 121

12 9 0
7,551 3,304 28

Early Absentee/ Canvassin

Voting Mail g
42,993 23,960 104
552 229 4
43,545 24,189 108
9 6 0
10,882 7,732 41
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Judge Dist Crt No. 1 East Central
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
Susan L Bailey 67,477 0 43,201 24,169 107
Write-In Totals 681 0 458 222 1
Total Votes Cast 68,158 0 43,659 24,391 108
Overvotes 17 0 8 9 0
Undervotes 18,337 0 10,769 7,527 41
Judge Dist Crt No. 5 East Central
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
Reid Brady 66,740 0 42,735 23,907 98
Write-In Totals 586 0 413 172 1
Total Votes Cast 67,326 [1} 43,148 24,079 99
Overvotes 10 0 7 3 0
Undervotes 19,176 0 11,281 7,845 50
Judge Dist Crt No. 6 East Central
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
Tom Olson 66,550 0 42,616 23,836 98
Write-In Totals 578 0 396 180 2
Total Votes Cast 67,128 0 43,012 24,016 100
Overvotes 13 0 7 6 0
Undervotes 19,371 0 11,417 7,905 49
Judge Dist Crt No. 7 East Central
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
Wade Webb 66,928 0 42,786 24,044 98
Write-In Totals 636 0 407 228 1
Total Votes Cast 67,564 0 43,193 24,272 99
Overvotes 9 0 5 4 0
Undervotes 18,939 0 11,238 7,651 50
Judge Dist Crt No. 9 East Central
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Day Voting Mail g
Stephannie Stiel 66,272 0 42,387 23,785 100
Write-In Totals 511 0 348 162 1
Total Votes Cast 66,783 0 42,735 23,947 101
Overvotes 14 0 7 7 0
Undervotes 19,715 0 11,694 7,973 48
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County Commissioner D1
Vote For 1

Lydia Tackett
Chad Peterson
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Commissioner D3
Vote For 1

Ken Pawluk

Jim Kapitan

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Commissioner D5
Vote For 1

Marty Johnson
Mary Scherling
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

31,714
37,991
365
70,070
24
16,418

TOTAL

31,206
37,003
467
68,676
21
17,815

TOTAL

25,260
42,979
381
68,620
26
17,866

Supervisor, Soil Conservation District

Vote For 1

Bradley Kellerman

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Constitutional Measure No. 1

Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

65,552
522
66,074
1
20,427

TOTAL

27,985
51,541
79,526
23
6,963

Election
Day
0

0
0
0
0
0
Election

Day
0

0
0
0
0
0
Election

Day
0

0
0
0
0
0
Election

Day
0

0
0
0
0

Election

Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Mail

Voting
17,579

25,598
293
43,470
14
10,952

Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Mail

Voting
18,330

23,759
335
42,424
10
12,002

Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Mail

Voting
17,307

24,760
288
42,355
15
12,066

Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Mail

Voting
41,745

356
42,101

5
12,330

Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Mail

Voting
19,015

30,844
49,859
9
4,568

14,069
12,348
70
26,487
10
5,430

12,821
13,193
131
26,145
1
5,771

7,918
18,143
92
26,153
1
5,763

23,708
162
23,870
6

8,051

8,922
20,623
29,545

14

2,368

66
45
2
113
0
36

55
51
1
107

42

35
76
1
112
0
37

99
4
103

46

48
74
122
0
27
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0

November 3, 2020

Constitutional Measure No. 2

Vote For 1

TOTAL Election

Yes 33,606
No 44,306
Total Votes Cast 77,912

Overvotes 25

Undervotes 8,575

0
0
0
0

Early Absentee/ Canvassin
Voting

23,241
25,295
48,536
7
5,893

Mail

10,308
18,944
29,252
18
2,657

57
67
124

25
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