# Summary Results Report ND 2020 Cass Co. General November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

**Cass County** 

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Election Day Precincts Reporting	0 of 38	0	0	0	0
Precincts Complete	0 of 38	0	0	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 38	0	0	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	38 of 38	0	38	38	0
Registered Voters - Total	0				
Ballots Cast - Total	86,512	0	54,436	31,927	149
Ballots Cast - Blank	7	0	3	4	0
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%				

# **President/Vice President**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
DEM Biden	40,311	0	20,358	19,861	92
LIB Jorgensen	2,495	0	1,599	893	3
REP Trump	42,619	0	31,928	10,639	52
Write-In Totals	628	0	362	266	0
Total Votes Cast	86,053	0	54,247	31,659	147
Overvotes	50	0	13	36	1
Undervotes	409	0	176	232	1

# Representative in Congress Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP Kelly Armstrong	46,877	0	33,718	13,103	56
DEM Zach Raknerud	34,055	0	16,879	17,097	79
LIB Steven James Peterson	3,526	0	2,587	935	4
Write-In Totals	77	0	55	21	1
Total Votes Cast	84,535	0	53,239	31,156	140
Overvotes	33	0	20	13	0
Undervotes	1,944	0	1,177	758	9

#### State Senator D16

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP David A Clemens	5,434	0	4,337	1,090	7
DEM Kari Breker	4,969	0	2,912	2,040	17
Write-In Totals	19	0	14	5	0
Total Votes Cast	10,422	0	7,263	3,135	24
Overvotes	6	0	6	0	0
Undervotes	329	0	225	104	0

# State Senator D20

REP Randy D Lemm	TOTAL 312	Election Day 0	Early Voting 195	Absentee/ Mail 117	Canvassin g
DEM Paul R Hanson	120	0	39	81	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	432	0	234	198	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	13	0	4	9	0

# **State Senator D22**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP Mark Weber	7,535	0	5,537	1,994	4
DEM Laetitia Hellerud	3,498	0	1,785	1,710	3
Write-In Totals	5	0	4	1	0
Total Votes Cast	11,038	0	7,326	3,705	7
Overvotes	3	0	1	2	0
Undervotes	312	0	183	128	1

#### State Senator D24

Vote For 1

DEM Larry J Robinson	TOTAL 208	Election Day 0	Early Voting 70	Absentee/ Mail 137	Canvassin g 1
REP Mike Wobbema	328	0	202	125	1
Write-In Totals	2	0	1	1	0
Total Votes Cast	538	0	273	263	2
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	21	0	10	11	0

# State Senator D44

Vote For 1

DEM Merrill Piepkorn	TOTAL 3,800	Election Day 0	Early Voting 1,742	Absentee/ Mail 2,050	Canvassin g 8
REP Tim Flakoll	3,209	0	2,240	965	4
Write-In Totals	13	0	6	7	0
Total Votes Cast	7,022	0	3,988	3,022	12
Overvotes	1	0	0	1	0
Undervotes	152	0	95	56	1

### State Senator D46

DEM Terri Hedman	TOTAL 3,636	Election Day 0	Early Voting 1,652	Absentee/ Mail 1,976	Canvassin g 8
DEWI Terri ricaman	3,030	U	1,002	1,570	U
REP Jim Roers	4,274	0	2,858	1,410	6
Write-In Totals	7	0	5	2	0
Total Votes Cast	7,917	0	4,515	3,388	14
Overvotes	3	0	2	1	0
Undervotes	224	0	129	94	1

# **State Representative D16**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP Andrew Marschall	4,779	0	3,753	1,018	8
DEM Tracey L Wilkie	4,444	0	2,577	1,855	12
REP Ben Koppelman	5,430	0	4,208	1,214	8
DEM Hamida Dakane	3,865	0	2,223	1,630	12
Write-In Totals	23	0	19	4	0
Total Votes Cast	18,541	0	12,780	5,721	40
Overvotes	6	0	2	4	0
Undervotes	2,967	0	2,206	753	8

# **State Representative D20**

Vote For 2

VOIC   OI Z					
	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP Jared Hagert	271	0	168	103	0
DEM John Martin Pederson	132	0	42	90	0
REP Mike Beltz	257	0	160	97	0
DEM Zachary Blotsky	117	0	37	80	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	777	0	407	370	0
Overvotes	2	0	2	0	0
Undervotes	111	0	67	44	0

# **State Representative D22**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP Michael Howe	6,824	0	5,008	1,812	4
DEM Jodi Meisch	3,414	0	1,730	1,681	3
REP Brandy L Pyle	6,780	0	4,906	1,872	2
DEM Will Thompson	2,881	0	1,398	1,480	3
Write-In Totals	11	0	9	2	0
Total Votes Cast	19,910	0	13,051	6,847	12
Overvotes	4	0	0	4	0
Undervotes	2,792	0	1,969	819	4

# **State Representative D24**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
DEM Naomi T Muscha	219	0	70	148	1
DEM Bradley Edin	168	0	53	114	1
REP Dwight Kiefert	310	0	186	123	1
REP Cole Christensen	292	0	178	113	1
Write-In Totals	1	0	1	0	0
Total Votes Cast	990	0	488	498	4
Overvotes	2	0	2	0	0
Undervotes	126	0	76	50	0

# **State Representative D44**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP Scott Wagner	3,157	0	2,207	946	4
DEM Karla Rose Hanson	3,784	0	1,790	1,988	6
DEM Joshua A Boschee	3,570	0	1,684	1,880	6
Write-In Totals	67	0	53	14	0
Total Votes Cast	10,578	0	5,734	4,828	16
Overvotes	4	0	0	4	0
Undervotes	3,768	0	2,432	1,326	10

# **State Representative D46**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP Shannon Roers Jones	3,974	0	2,584	1,384	6
DEM Ben W Hanson	3,346	0	1,483	1,856	7
DEM Ben M Hanson	3,349	0	1,468	1,875	6
REP Jim Kasper	3,632	0	2,428	1,200	4
Write-In Totals	11	0	9	2	0
Total Votes Cast	14,312	0	7,972	6,317	23
Overvotes	6	0	2	4	0
Undervotes	1,970	0	1,318	645	7

#### Governor/Lt. Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
DEM Lenz/Vig	31,055	0	15,529	15,450	76
REP Burgum/Sanford	50,649	0	35,320	15,265	64
LIB Hendrickson/Voytek	2,737	0	2,104	630	3
Write-In Totals	951	0	786	163	2
Total Votes Cast	85,392	0	53,739	31,508	145
Overvotes	63	0	27	36	0
Undervotes	1,057	0	670	383	4

#### **State Auditor**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP Joshua C Gallion	45,346	0	32,911	12,379	56
DEM Patrick Hart	37,011	0	18,910	18,020	81
Write-In Totals	132	0	85	45	2
Total Votes Cast	82,489	0	51,906	30,444	139
Overvotes	14	0	4	10	0
Undervotes	4,009	0	2,526	1,473	10

#### **State Treasurer**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
DEM Mark Haugen	37,394	0	19,245	18,070	79
REP Thomas Beadle	45,240	0	32,727	12,456	57
Write-In Totals	226	0	158	68	0
Total Votes Cast	82,860	0	52,130	30,594	136
Overvotes	30	0	13	17	0
Undervotes	3,622	0	2,293	1,316	13

#### **Insurance Commissioner**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP Jon Godfread	66,777	0	44,838	21,848	91
Write-In Totals	2,649	0	1,299	1,340	10
Total Votes Cast	69,426	0	46,137	23,188	101
Overvotes	11	0	9	2	0
Undervotes	17,075	0	8,290	8,737	48

#### **Public Service Commissioner**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
REP Brian Kroshus	45,293	0	32,655	12,582	56
DEM Casey D Buchmann	36,485	0	18,811	17,594	80
Write-In Totals	106	0	75	31	0
Total Votes Cast	81,884	0	51,541	30,207	136
Overvotes	19	0	9	10	0
Undervotes	4,609	0	2,886	1,710	13

# **Superintendent Public Instruction**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Brandt J Dick	25,909	0	15,228	10,638	43
Kirsten Baesler	49,197	0	31,265	17,855	77
Write-In Totals	502	0	380	121	1
Total Votes Cast	75,608	0	46,873	28,614	121
Overvotes	21	0	12	9	0
Undervotes	10,883	0	7,551	3,304	28

# **Justice Supreme Court**

Jon Jay Jensen	TOTAL 67,057	Election Day 0	Early Voting 42,993	Absentee/ Mail 23,960	Canvassin g 104
Write-In Totals	785	0	552	229	4
Total Votes Cast	67,842	0	43,545	24,189	108
Overvotes	15	0	9	6	0
Undervotes	18,655	0	10,882	7,732	41

# Judge Dist Crt No. 1 East Central

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Susan L Bailey	67,477	0	43,201	24,169	107
Write-In Totals	681	0	458	222	1
Total Votes Cast	68,158	0	43,659	24,391	108
Overvotes	17	0	8	9	0
Undervotes	18,337	0	10,769	7,527	41

# Judge Dist Crt No. 5 East Central

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Reid Brady	66,740	0	42,735	23,907	98
Write-In Totals	586	0	413	172	1
Total Votes Cast	67,326	0	43,148	24,079	99
Overvotes	10	0	7	3	0
Undervotes	19,176	0	11,281	7,845	50

# Judge Dist Crt No. 6 East Central

Vote For 1

Tom Olson	TOTAL 66,550	Election Day 0	Early Voting 42,616	Absentee/ Mail 23,836	Canvassin g 98
Write-In Totals	578	0	396	180	2
Total Votes Cast	67,128	0	43,012	24,016	100
Overvotes	13	0	7	6	0
Undervotes	19,371	0	11,417	7,905	49

# **Judge Dist Crt No. 7 East Central** Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Wade Webb	66,928	0	42,786	24,044	98
Write-In Totals	636	0	407	228	1
Total Votes Cast	67,564	0	43,193	24,272	99
Overvotes	9	0	5	4	0
Undervotes	18,939	0	11,238	7,651	50

# **Judge Dist Crt No. 9 East Central** Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Stephannie Stiel	66,272	0	42,387	23,785	100
Write-In Totals	511	0	348	162	1
Total Votes Cast	66,783	0	42,735	23,947	101
Overvotes	14	0	7	7	0
Undervotes	19,715	0	11,694	7,973	48

# **County Commissioner D1**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Lydia Tackett	31,714	0	17,579	14,069	66
Chad Peterson	37,991	0	25,598	12,348	45
Write-In Totals	365	0	293	70	2
Total Votes Cast	70,070	0	43,470	26,487	113
Overvotes	24	0	14	10	0
Undervotes	16,418	0	10,952	5,430	36

# County Commissioner D3 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Ken Pawluk	31,206	0	18,330	12,821	55
Jim Kapitan	37,003	0	23,759	13,193	51
Write-In Totals	467	0	335	131	1
Total Votes Cast	68,676	0	42,424	26,145	107
Overvotes	21	0	10	11	0
Undervotes	17,815	0	12,002	5,771	42

# **County Commissioner D5**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Marty Johnson	25,260	0	17,307	7,918	35
Mary Scherling	42,979	0	24,760	18,143	76
Write-In Totals	381	0	288	92	1
Total Votes Cast	68,620	0	42,355	26,153	112
Overvotes	26	0	15	11	0
Undervotes	17,866	0	12,066	5,763	37

### **Supervisor, Soil Conservation District**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Bradley Kellerman	65,552	0	41,745	23,708	99
Write-In Totals	522	0	356	162	4
Total Votes Cast	66,074	0	42,101	23,870	103
Overvotes	11	0	5	6	0
Undervotes	20,427	0	12,330	8,051	46

#### **Constitutional Measure No. 1**

Yes	TOTAL 27,985	Election Day 0	Early Voting 19,015	Absentee/ Mail 8,922	Canvassin g 48
No	51,541	0	30,844	20,623	74
Total Votes Cast	79,526	0	49,859	29,545	122
Overvotes	23	0	9	14	0
Undervotes	6,963	0	4,568	2,368	27

# **Constitutional Measure No. 2**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee/ Mail	Canvassin g
Yes	33,606	0	23,241	10,308	57
No	44,306	0	25,295	18,944	67
Total Votes Cast	77,912	0	48,536	29,252	124
Overvotes	25	0	7	18	0
Undervotes	8,575	0	5,893	2,657	25